

**E-mail / Online Upload Copy**

**MPDL\CS\2022-23\**

**February 16, 2023**

**DGM – Deptt. of Corporate Services**  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,  
Phiroze Jeejibhoy Towers, Dalal Street,  
**Mumbai - 400 001**

**Scrip Code – 532723**

**SUB: Compliance with Regulations 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)-Submission of Newspaper Advertisement**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisement published in the newspaper Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper), regarding publishing of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 2022 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13.02.2023.

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of Listing Regulations, the aforesaid financial results are also uploaded on the website of the Company ([www.mpdl.co.in](http://www.mpdl.co.in)).

You are requested to take the above information on record.

**THANKING YOU,  
YOURS FAITHFULLY,**

**For MPDL LTD.**  
**FOR MPDL LIMITED**

  
**Company Secretary**

**RINKAL  
COMPANY SECRETARY**

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

| <b>SABRIMALA INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED</b>                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                              |                       |                   |                                              |            |                       |                   |                                              |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------------------------------------------|------------|
| <b>CIN: L74110DL1984PLC018467</b>                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                              |                       |                   |                                              |            |                       |                   |                                              |            |
| <b>Regd. Off.: 906, D-Mall, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034</b>                                                  |                                                                                                                                              |                       |                   |                                              |            |                       |                   |                                              |            |
| <b>Website: www.sabrimala.co.in   Email: cs@sabrimala.co.in   PH: 011-41514958</b>                                                 |                                                                                                                                              |                       |                   |                                              |            |                       |                   |                                              |            |
| <b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022</b> |                                                                                                                                              |                       |                   |                                              |            |                       |                   |                                              |            |
|                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                              | (In Lakhs)            |                   |                                              |            |                       |                   |                                              |            |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                            | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | STANDALONE            |                   |                                              |            | CONSOLIDATED          |                   |                                              |            |
|                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                              | Current Quarter Ended | Nine Months Ended | Corresponding Quarter Ended in previous year |            | Current Quarter Ended | Nine Months Ended | Corresponding Quarter Ended in previous year |            |
|                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                              | 31.12.2022            | 31.12.2022        | 31.12.2021                                   | 31.03.2022 | 31.12.2022            | 31.12.2022        | 31.12.2021                                   | 31.03.2022 |
|                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited             | Unaudited         | Unaudited                                    | Audited    | Unaudited             | Unaudited         | Unaudited                                    | Audited    |
| 1                                                                                                                                  | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 8.50                  | 22.74             | 8.63                                         | 35.46      | 8.50                  | 22.74             | 8.63                                         | 35.46      |
| 2                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                                                     | -20.99                | -15.84            | -2.04                                        | -24.24     | -20.99                | -15.84            | (2.04)                                       | (15.55)    |
| 3                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)                                                | -20.99                | -15.84            | -2.04                                        | -24.24     | -20.99                | -15.84            | (2.04)                                       | (15.55)    |
| 4                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                                                 | -19.65                | -15.84            | -2.79                                        | -24.24     | -19.65                | -15.84            | -2.79                                        | (15.55)    |
| 5                                                                                                                                  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -19.65                | -15.84            | -2.79                                        | -24.24     | -19.65                | -15.84            | -2.79                                        | (15.55)    |
| 6                                                                                                                                  | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 871.45                | 871.45            | 871.45                                       | 871.45     | 871.45                | 871.45            | 871.45                                       | 871.45     |
| 8                                                                                                                                  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)<br>(for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                      |                       |                   |                                              |            |                       |                   |                                              |            |
|                                                                                                                                    | 1. Basic:                                                                                                                                    | -0.23                 | -0.18             | -0.03                                        | -0.28      | -0.23                 | -0.18             | -0.03                                        | -0.18      |
|                                                                                                                                    | 2. Diluted:                                                                                                                                  | -0.23                 | -0.18             | -0.03                                        | -0.28      | -0.23                 | -0.18             | -0.03                                        | -0.18      |

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and the listed entity i.e www.sabrimala.co.in

2. This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023. The statutory auditor have conducted a limited review of the above financial results.

For and on behalf of  
**Sabrimala Industries India Limited**

**Date:** 13/02/2023 **Sd/-**

**Place:** New Delhi **Suresh Kumar Mittal** (Managing Director)

| <b>MPDL LIMITED</b>                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |            |               |            |                 |            |            |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Corporate Office : UNIT NO. 12, GF, MAGNUM TOWER-1 SECTOR - 58, GURUGRAM - 122011                                     |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |            |               |            |                 |            |            |            |
| Regd. Office : 11/7, Mathura Road, Sector 37, Faridabad - 121003 (Haryana) Tel. No.0124-422234-35;                    |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |            |               |            |                 |            |            |            |
| E-mail : isc_mpd@mpdl.co.in website: www.mpd.co.in; CIN : L70102HR2002PLC097001                                       |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |            |               |            |                 |            |            |            |
| <b>STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022</b> |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |            |               |            |                 |            |            |            |
| Rs. in lakh except per share data                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                              |               |            |                 |            |            |            |               |            |                 |            |            |            |
| Sl. No.                                                                                                               | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone    |            |                 |            |            |            | Consolidated  |            |                 |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended |            | Half year ended |            | Year Ended |            | Quarter ended |            | Half year ended |            | Year Ended |            |
|                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                              | 31.12.2022    | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021      | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 31.12.2022    | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021      | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
|                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited    | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1.                                                                                                                    | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | 363.11        | 299.01     | 40.55           | 815.78     | 421.54     | 596.68     | 782.10        | 480.20     | 40.55           | 1,556.30   | 475.03     | 756.15     |
| 2.                                                                                                                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | (148.19)      | (136.31)   | (49.44)         | (320.68)   | (49.71)    | (100.42)   | (146.22)      | (297.16)   | (55.73)         | (523.98)   | (76.96)    | (251.20)   |
| 3.                                                                                                                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (148.19)      | (136.31)   | (49.44)         | (320.68)   | (49.71)    | (100.42)   | (146.22)      | (297.16)   | (55.73)         | (523.98)   | (76.96)    | (251.20)   |
| 4.                                                                                                                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (148.19)      | (136.31)   | (49.44)         | (320.68)   | (49.71)    | (100.42)   | (146.22)      | (297.16)   | (55.72)         | (523.98)   | (80.58)    | (251.20)   |
| 5.                                                                                                                    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (148.19)      | (136.31)   | (49.44)         | (320.68)   | (49.71)    | (102.25)   | (146.22)      | (297.16)   | (55.72)         | (526.74)   | (80.58)    | (267.83)   |
| 6.                                                                                                                    | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | 4,486.44   | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          | 5,874.58   |
| 7.                                                                                                                    | Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per each)                                                                                        | 741.25        | 741.25     | 741.25          | 741.25     | 741.25     | 741.25     | 741.25        | 741.25     | 741.25          | 741.25     | 741.25     | 741.25     |
| 8.                                                                                                                    | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                         |               |            |                 |            |            |            |               |            |                 |            |            |            |
| (a)                                                                                                                   | Basic                                                                                                                                        | (2.00)        | (1.84)     | (0.67)          | (4.33)     | (0.67)     | (1.38)     | (1.97)        | (4.01)     | (0.75)          | (7.07)     | (1.09)     | (3.39)     |
| (b)                                                                                                                   | Diluted                                                                                                                                      | (2.00)        | (1.84)     | (0.67)          | (4.33)     | (0.67)     | (1.38)     | (1.97)        | (4.01)     | (0.75)          | (7.07)     | (1.09)     | (3.39)     |

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February, 2023 and then approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th February 2023.
- Previous period/ year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.
- The Un-Audited results for the quarter ended 31.12.2022 have been subject to a Limited Review by the auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended on 31-12-2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website [www.mpd.co.in](http://www.mpd.co.in)

For MPDL LIMITED  
Bishwa Nath Chatterjee  
Director  
DIN: 08359822

Date: Gurugram  
Place: 13.02.2023

| <b>RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED</b><br>Registered office: D-328, Basement Floor, Defence Colony New Delhi- 110024<br>CIN:L67120DL1981PLC011741, Email: ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com; Website:www.ritafinance.in; Contact No: 011-45689444 |                                                                                                                                              |                              |            |            |                                  |            |                         |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|
| <b>Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022</b>                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                              |                              |            |            |                                  |            |                         |
| Sl. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended<br>(Unaudited) |            |            | Nine Months Ended<br>(Unaudited) |            | Year ended<br>(Audited) |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                              | 31/12/2022                   | 30/09/2022 | 31/12/2021 | 31/12/2022                       | 31/12/2021 | 31/03/2022              |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 31.55                        | 27.93      | 31.42      | 99.51                            | 123.02     | 135.89                  |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 27.10                        | 25.26      | 8.84       | 88.58                            | 177.36     | 155.66                  |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 27.10                        | 25.26      | 8.84       | 88.58                            | 177.36     | 155.66                  |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 20.31                        | 18.96      | 6.16       | 66.36                            | 140.83     | 116.67                  |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 20.31                        | 18.96      | (15.63)    | 66.36                            | 156.07     | 77.06                   |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)                                                                                        | 1,000.00                     | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00                         | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00                |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Other Equity as at 31 <sup>st</sup> March                                                                                                    | -                            | -          | -          | -                                | -          | 475.50                  |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):                                                          |                              |            |            |                                  |            |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Basic:                                                                                                                                       | 0.20                         | 0.19       | 0.06       | 0.66                             | 1.41       | 1.17                    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Diluted:                                                                                                                                     | 0.20                         | 0.19       | 0.06       | 0.66                             | 1.41       | 1.17                    |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.
- Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.
- Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company.

**On Behalf of the Board**  
**RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL**  
**(Director)**  
**DIN: 00749265**

**Place: New Delhi**  
**Date: 13.02.2023**

